

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1736 OF 2025**

Yashwant Rajaram Jamdade & Ors

..Petitioners

Versus

Dnyaneshwar Shankar Gite & Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad, with Yash Naik & Atharva R. B., for the
Petitioners.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 6th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Gaikwad, learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
- 2.** At the request of Mr. Gaikwad, stand over to 20th February 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.02.07
11:39:39 +0530