

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1736 OF 2025**

Yashwant Rajaram Jamdade and Ors ... Petitioner

vs.

Dnyaneshwar Shankar Gite and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad for Petitioner.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> JULY 2025**

**ORDER:**

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. Two weeks time is granted to supply copies. After copies are supplied, office is directed to issue notice as per the order dated 26<sup>th</sup> March 2025.
3. The returnable date is extended till 11<sup>th</sup> November 2025.
4. Ad-interim relief already granted is extended till the next date.
5. Learned advocate for the petitioners shall ensure that the copies are supplied and court notice is issued by taking humdast, failing which ad-interim protection granted by this order shall stand vacated without further reference to the court.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**