

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1736 OF 2025

Yashwant Rajaram Jamdade And Ors. ...Petitioners

VERSUS

Dnyaneshwar Shankar Gite And Ors. ...Respondents

None for Petitioners.

Mr. R.P. Kadam, B Panel Counsel for the State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate to take steps within a period of two weeks.

2. Stand over to 9th March, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)