

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO.1736 OF 2025

YASHWANT RAJARAM JAMDADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
DNYANESHWAR SHANKAR GITE AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Vaibhav Gaikwad i/b.
Mr. Abhishek Phanse
...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 11-03-2026

PER COURT:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. List the appeal on 08.04.2026.
3. *Interim* relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

rrd